UNOFFICIAL COPY

File #51764 RECORD COOK
IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF
COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

NORTHBROOK BANK & TRUST

COMPANY,

ROBERT BAROUD, PETER BAROUD,
EMIL BARCUD, AnNTHONY BARCUD,
and ABRE BARQUD,

Plaintiff,

Defendarnis

I

LN el i e

Dor# 172372909 Fes $42 04

XBREN A, YAREROUGH
CO0K COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS
nqTE: 98/25/2017 §2:27 PH PG: 1 OF 3

RECORDER’S STAMP

CASE NO.2016 L 10575

COVER PALE

MAIL RECORDED INSTRUMENT TO:

Name
Attorney for
Address
City
Telephone
Atty No.
Email:

Walinski & Associates, P.C.
Plaintiff

22135 Enterprise Drive, Suite 1512
Westchester, Illinois 60154
312/704-0771

47645

notice@walinskilaw.com

CLERK OF THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

A



1723729001 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS ¢
COUNTY DEPARTMENT, LAW DIVISION &

Northbrook Bank & Trust Company,
Plaintiff, No. 2016 L 10575

V.

Rober Baroud, Peter Baroud, Emil Baroud,
Anthony.Baroud, and Abe Baroud,

A A T

Deferdants.

ORDER

This cause is Vefore the Court on Plaintiff Northbrook Bank & Trust
Company’s Motion for Suramary Judgment against Defendants Robert Baroud,
Peter Baroud, Emil Baroud, Aathony Baroud, and Abe Baroud, Plaintiff's
Complaint alleges that, pursuant to a note, Defendants failed to make payments to
Plaintiff in the amount of $51,552:00, plus interest. Defendants’ Answer to
Plaintiff's Complaint only alleges tp@t-Defendants “have insufficient knowledge to
admit or deny” each of Plaintiff's allegations. In support of its Motion for Summary
Judgment, Plaintiff provides the affidavit of Michael J. Schram (“Schram”), the
Assistant Vice President of Plaintiff. Schraio’s affidavit that Defendants are liable

for a total amount of $54,008.02, which consists of a principal amount of $44,837.59;

$2,046.64 in interest; $1,081.80 in late charges; ana $6,041.99 in court costs and
attorney fees. Defendants have filed no response to conuter-affidavit to Plaintiff's

Motion for Summary Judgment. Thus, due notice having een given, and this Court .

being fully advised in the premises;
IT IS HEREBY ORDERED:
(1) Plaintiffs Motion for Summary Judgment against Defendanciis granted;

{2) Judgment in the amount of $54,008.02 is hereby entered in faver of
Plaintiff Northbrook Bank & Trust Company and against Defendaits
Robert Baroud, Peter Baroud, Emil Baroud, Anthony Baroud, and Abe
Baroud, which consists of the following amounts: a principal amount of
$44,837.59; $2,046.64 in interest; $1,081.80 in late charges; and $6,041.99

“Tii court costs and attorney fees; '

Pagelof2

s

NN

T
>

»




"8 UNOFFICIAL COPYéc/os8

(3) A copy of this order shall be sent to Defendants by the close of business on

the day of entry;

(4) This is a final order disposing of this case in its entirety.

b e S S S o R T 43 X ey

!
1 certification ig

R R A T S e e o AL A et L e

I I hereby cert: y t,i

1723729081 Page: 3 of 3

ENTERRE
JUDGE JOHN C. GRIFFIN-1981

ENTERED, AUG 6 2017
(U]

| cLers o8 THF 0 un Sourt
LR a0k CObN ?
DEPUTY CLERK

gin C. Griffin, No. 1981

A G T 4..-\¢.~n.‘u~u-.\

i1e dosumant to wihich

\-i Ia l?uu [ ':.'

Date AJG £
e 5—2.011___,_ [{“c as
‘; D(lr\-} ,‘j EEE"{' ‘1 Az; - _'-;:j
|: Cledic of ths Circuit Coent N :,‘:J j
d \Ehghy LA
o ST Cock County, IL S |

T — ’ _;:‘-‘k\*“"f:"bl I

Page 2 of 2




